TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM796157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LUCCHESE, INC.		12/22/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXAS CAPITAL BANK
Street Address:	2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 700
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	State Bank: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4523235	1883 LL LUCCHESE BOOTMAKER
Registration Number:	2509164	1883 LUCCHESE
Registration Number:	2058519	С
Registration Number:	2979870	CHARLIE 1 HORSE
Registration Number:	2982208	CHARLIE 1 HORSE
Registration Number:	1824477	CHARLIE 1 HORSE
Registration Number:	2778004	CHARLIE 1 HORSE HAT CO.
Registration Number:	4914077	LL
Registration Number:	0916764	LUCCHESE
Registration Number:	1796383	LUCCHESE
Registration Number:	1835901	LUCCHESE
Registration Number:	2951130	LUCCHESE
Registration Number:	4991257	LUCCHESE BOOTMAKER
Registration Number:	2435410	LUCCHESE CLASSICS
Registration Number:	2711789	LUCCHESE CLASSICS
Registration Number:	3592803	LUCCHESE COWBOY EST. 1883
Registration Number:	3592817	LUCCHESE COWGIRL EST. 1883
Registration Number:	6075894	LUCCHESE FRONTIER TECH
Registration Number:	4271731	LUCCHESE SINCE 1883

REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0562

TRADEMARK

900759205

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2449162	LUCCHESE SINCE 1883
Registration Number:	3645171	STONEWASHED COWBOY BOOTS
Registration Number:	1887228	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: PTO-KC@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	538855-128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Olivia Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023

Total Attachments: 16

source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page2.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page3.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page4.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page5.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page6.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page7.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page8.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page9.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page10.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page11.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page12.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page13.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page14.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page15.tif source=TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - LUCCHESE INC#page16.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of **DECEMBER 22, 2022** (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, this "<u>Agreement</u>"), among LUCCHESE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Lucchese</u>"), ARENA BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Arena</u>" and together with Lucchese, collectively "<u>Grantors</u>"), and TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, a Texas state bank ("<u>Lender</u>").

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2022, among Grantors and Lender (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), and (b) the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2022, by and among Grantors and Lender (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

Lender agreed to extend credit to the Grantors subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, and the Grantors have secured their obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement. The obligations of Lender to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement.

Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as applicable, in full when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to Lender (and its successors and assigns), a security interest in, all such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to or under any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, uniform resource locations (URL's), domain names, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired and all registrations and recordings thereof and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (including, without limitation, those described on *Schedule I*) (the "Trademarks"),
 - (b) all reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto,
 - (c) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized by any of the foregoing,
 - (d) all income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto, and
 - (e) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill.
- 3 <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to Lender herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to Lender pursuant to the Security

Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

- 4 <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (e.g., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Texas (without regard to principles of conflicts of laws).

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

LUCCHESE, INC.

By: C \ Name: Tim Latiolais

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ARENA BRANDS, INC.

By: Tim Latiolais

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signatures continue on the following page]

LENDER:

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK

By: Zana Name: Matt Love

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
1883 LL LUCCHESE BOOTMAKER (Stylized) LUCCHESE ************* RN: 4523235 SN: 85898117 Disclaimer: "1883" AND "BOOTMAKER"	Int'l Class: 18, 25 (Int'l Class: 18) Handbags; Purses; Wallets (Int'l Class: 25) Boots; Footwear	Registered, April 24, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 18,25 First Use: February, 2013 Filed: April 8, 2013 Registered: April 29, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 Walter Jones Boulevard, El Paso, Texas 79906 United States of America
1883 LUCCHESE and Design 1883 LUCCHESE and Design RN: 2509164 SN: 76034727	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) belts; footwear, namely, boots and shoes; clothing, namely, shirts, dress shirts, casual shirts, t-shirts, [sweatshirts,] jackets, [overcoats, pants,] jeans, [suits, dresses, vests, skirts]	Renewed, March 23, 2022 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: July 15, 1995 Filed: April 26, 2000 Registered: November 20, 2001 Last Renewal: November 20, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	Lucchesse, Inc. (Delaware) 601 MARION DRIVE, Garland, TEXAS 75042 United States of America
C and Design RN: 2058519 SN: 74397910	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) clothing; namely, hats, caps[, T-shirts, sweatshirts and jackets]	Renewed, June 19, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: 1980 Filed: June 3, 1993 Registered: May 6, 1997 Last Renewal: May 6, 2017	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, EI Paso, Texas 79906 United States of America

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT – Schedule I TEXAS CAPITAL BANK – LUCCHESE, INC.

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
		Register Type: Principal Register	
CHARLIE 1 HORSE RN: 2979870 SN: 78376025	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Footwear, namely, boots and shoes; [belts]	Renewed, November 19, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: April 10, 2004 Filed: February 29, 2004 Registered: July 26, 2005 Last Renewal: July 26, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, EI Paso, Texas 79906 United States of America
CHARLIE 1 HORSE and Design RN: 2982208 SN: 78376681	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, namely, hats, caps, [T-shirts, sweatshirts and jackets;] Footwear, namely, boots and shoes; [belts]	Renewed, November 19, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: April 10, 2004 Filed: March 2, 2004 Registered: August 2, 2005 Last Renewal: August 2, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, EI Paso, Texas 79906 United States of America
CHARLIE 1 HORSE RN: 1824477 SN: 74397269	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) clothing; namely, hats, caps, T-shirts [, sweatshirts and jackets]	Renewed, September 5, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: 1980 Filed: June 3, 1993 Registered: March 1, 1994 Last Renewal:	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, EI Paso, TX 79906 United States of America

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
		March 1, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register	
CHARLIE 1 HORSE HAT CO. and Design CO. and De	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) clothing; namely, hats, caps [, T-shirts, sweatshirts and jackets]	Renewed, November 4, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: October 4, 1996 Filed: November 15, 2002 Registered: October 28, 2003 Last Renewal: October 28, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, EI Paso, Texas 79906 United States of America
"CO." LL (Stylized) RN: 4914077 SN: 85897647	Int'l Class: 18 (Int'l Class: 18) Handbags; Purses; Wallets	Registered, August 26, 2022 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 18 First Use: November 20, 2015 Filed: April 8, 2013 Registered: March 8, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 Walter Jones Boulevard, El Paso, Texas 79906 United States of America
<u>LUCCHESE</u> RN: 0916764 SN: 72371426	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) boots	Renewed, August 5, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 039 First Use: 1883 Filed: September 23, 1970 Registered: July 20, 1971 Last Renewal: July 20, 2021	Lucchese, Inc (Delaware Corporation) 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, EI Paso, Texas 79906 United States of America

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
		Register Type: Principal Register	
<u>LUCCHESE</u> RN: 1796383 SN: 74212766	Int'l Class: 18, 25 (Int'l Class: 18) billfolds (Int'l Class: 25) men's belts	Renewed, August 28, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 18,25 First Use: April 19, 1990 Filed: October 16, 1991 Registered: October 5, 1993 Last Renewal: October 5, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, EI Paso, Texas 79906 United States of America
<u>LUCCHESE</u> RN: 1835901 SN: 74218033	Int'l Class: 18, 25 (Int'l Class: 18) [briefcases and luggage] (Int'l Class: 25) hats, jackets, jeans and shirts	Renewed, May 19, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 18 First Use: September 12, 1991 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: October 13, 1992 Filed: October 31, 1991 Registered: May 10, 1994 Last Renewal: May 10, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	Lucchese Inc (Delaware Corporation) 40 WALTER JONES BLVD, EI Paso, TX 79906 United States of America
<u>LUCCHESE</u> RN: 2951130 SN: 76579328	Int'l Class: 03 (Int'l Class: 03) Cologne and aftershave	Renewed, April 29, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 03 First Use: July, 2003 Filed: March 4,	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 Walter Jones Boulevard, El Paso, TX 79906 United States of America

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
		2004 Registered: May 17, 2005 Last Renewal: May 17, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	
LUCCHESE BOOTMAKER (Stylized) LUCCHESE ***********************************	Int'l Class: 18, 25 (Int'l Class: 18) Handbags; Purses; Wallets (Int'l Class: 25) Boots; Footwear	Registered, July 5, 2016 Int'l Class: 18,25 First Use: January 21, 2016 Filed: May 4, 2015 Registered: July 5, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 Walter Jones Boulevard, El Paso, Texas 79906 United States of America
LUCCHESE CLASSICS (Stylized) CLASSICS RN: 2435410 SN: 76034732 Disclaimer: "CLASSICS"	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) footwear, namely boots and shoes	Renewed, May 25, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: January 1, 1999 Filed: April 26, 2000 Registered: March 13, 2001 Last Renewal: March 13, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	Lucchesse, Inc. (Delaware) 601 MARION DRIVE, Garland, TEXAS 75042 United States of America
LUCCHESE CLASSICS RN: 2711789 SN: 76105602 Disclaimer: "CLASSICS"	Int'l Class: 18, 25 (Int'l Class: 18) [Billfolds] (Int'l Class: 25) Belts	Renewed, December 27, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 18,25 First Use: January, 1999 Filed: August 9, 2000	Lucchesse, Inc. (Delaware) 601 MARION DRIVE, Garland, TEXAS 75042 United States of America

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
		Registered: April 29, 2003 Last Renewal: April 29, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	
EST. 1883 (Stylized) Cochese COVEOY RN: 3592803 SN: 77451708 Disclaimer: "COWBOY EST. 1883"	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Boots; footwear	Renewed, April 10, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: July 15, 2008 Filed: April 18, 2008 Registered: March 17, 2009 Last Renewal: March 17, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 Walter Jones Boulevard, El Paso, TX 79906 United States of America
EST. 1883 (Stylized) RN: 3592817 SN: 77461430 Disclaimer: "COWGIRL EST. 1883"	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Boots; Footwear	Renewed, April 10, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: July 15, 2008 Filed: April 30, 2008 Registered: March 17, 2009 Last Renewal: March 17, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 Walter Jones Boulevard, El Paso, TX 79906 United States of America
LUCCHESE FRONTIER TECH RN: 6075894 SN: 88272571 Disclaimer: "TECH"	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Footwear	Registered, June 9, 2020 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: September 25, 2019 Filed: January 23, 2019 Registered: June 9, 2020	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 Walter Jones Boulevard, El Paso, Tennessee 79906 United States of America

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
		Register Type: Principal Register	
RN: 4271731 SN: 85627799 Disclaimer: "SINCE 1883"	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Boots; Footwear	Registered, February 2, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 25 First Use: January, 2012 Filed: May 17, 2012 Registered: January 8, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 Walter Jones Boulevard, El Paso, Texas 79906 United States of America
LUCCHESE SINCE 1883 (Stylized) RN: 2449162 SN: 76034734 Disclaimer: "SINCE 1883"	Int'l Class: 18, 25 (Int'l Class: 18) Luggage, namely, [suitcases, briefcases,] carry-on bags, duffel bags (Int'l Class: 25) [Belts;] footwear, namely, boots and shoes; clothing, namely, shirts, [dress shirts,] casual shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts, jackets [, overcoats, pants, jeans, suits,] [dresses,] [vests, skirts]	Renewed, April 23, 2011 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 18,25 First Use: July 15, 1988 Filed: April 26, 2000 Registered: May 8, 2001 Last Renewal: May 8, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	Lucchesse, Inc. (Delaware) 601 MARION DRIVE, Garland, TEXAS 75042 United States of America
STONEWASHED COWBOY BOOTS RN: 3645171 SN: 77534282 Disclaimer: "COWBOY BOOTS"	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Boots; Footwear	Renewed, July 17, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: October, 2008 Filed: July 29, 2008 Registered: June 23, 2009 Last Renewal: June 23, 2019	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 Walter Jones Boulevard, El Paso, Texas 79906 United States of America

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
		Register Type: Supplemental Register	
Design Only RN: 1887228 SN: 74472457	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) casual shirts and dress shirts	Renewed, July 20, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: October 13, 1992 Filed: December 22, 1993 Registered: April 4, 1995 Last Renewal: April 4, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Lucchese, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, EI Paso, Texas 79906 United States of America
LUCCHESE INTERNATIONAL and Design RN: PR 60098	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) clothing	PUERTO RICO - Registered Last Status Received: Registered, August 8, 2003 Registered: August 8, 2003	LUCCHESE, INC. WALTER JONES BOULEVARD EL PASO, TX 79906 TX
CHARLIE 1 HORSE RN: TMA633344 AN: 1208086	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Goods: Clothing, namely: hats, caps, t-shirts, sweatshirts and jackets, footwear, namely: boots and shoes; belts	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, February 21, 2020 Office Status: Registered Filed: March 2, 2004 Registered: February 21, 2005 Last Renewal: February 21, 2020 Expiration Date: February 21, 2030	Lucchese, Inc. 40 Walter Jones Boulevard El Paso, TX 79906, United States of America
CHARLIE 1 HORSE and Design	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Goods: Clothing, namely: hats, caps, t-shirts,	Canada Renewed Last Status Received:	Lucchese, Inc. 40 Walter Jones Boulevard El Paso,

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
RN: TMA640371 AN: 1208517	sweatshirts and jackets, footwear, namely: boots and shoes; belts	Renewed, May 25, 2020 Office Status: Registered Filed: March 4, 2004 Registered: May 25, 2005 Last Renewal: May 25, 2020 Expiration Date: May 25, 2030	TX 79906, United States of America
RN: TMA600127 AN: 1130728	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Goods: Footwear, namely boots and shoes.	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, January 21, 2019 Office Status: Registered Filed: February 11, 2002 Registered: January 21, 2004 Last Renewal: January 21, 2019 Expiration Date: January 21, 2034	LUCCHESE, INC. 40 Walter Jones Boulevard El Paso, Texas 79906, United States of America
LUCCHESE RN: TMA282451 AN: 0483413	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Goods: Boots.	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, August 19, 2013 Office Status: Registered Filed: March 8, 1982 Registered: August 19, 1983 Last Renewal: August 19, 2013 Expiration Date: August 19, 2028	Lucchese, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) 40 Walter Jones Blvd. El Paso, Texas 75220, United States of America
1883 L L LUCCHESE BOOTMAKER and Design	Int'l Class: 18 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 18) handbags, handbags, purses	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered	LUCCHESE, INC. 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, 79906, EL PASO,

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
LUCCHESE RN: 1385889 AN: M1364943	[handbags]; purses, purses; wallets, pocket wallets.	Filed: April 15, 2013 Registered: July 26, 2013 Expiration Date: April 15, 2023	TX., United States of America
1883 L L LUCCHESE BOOTMAKER and Design 1883 L L LUCCHESE BOOTMAKER and Design	Int'l Class: 25 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) boots; footwear	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 15, 2013 Registered: July 26, 2013 Expiration Date: April 15, 2023	LUCCHESE, INC. 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, 79906, EL PASO, TX., United States of America
C and Design RN: 567274 AN: M313183	Int'l Class: 25 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) headgear	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: November 5, 1997 Registered: December 16, 1997 Expiration Date: November 5, 2027	LUCCHESE, INC. 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, 79906, EL PASO, TX., United States of America
CHARLIE 1 HORSE RN: 854691 AN: M645102	Int'l Class: 25 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) clothing, mainly shapers, caps, shirts, sweatshirts and jackets; footwear, mainly boots and shoes; belts.	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: March 4, 2004 Registered: October 8, 2004 Expiration Date: March 4, 2024	LUCCHESE, INC. 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, 79906, EL PASO, TX., United States of America
CHARLIE 1 HORSE and Design	Int'l Class: 25 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) clothing, mainly, hats, caps, shirts, sweatshirts and	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered	LUCCHESE, INC. 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, 79906, EL PASO,

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
RN: 864172 AN: M645103	jackets; footwear, mainly boots and shoes; belts.	Filed: March 4, 2004 Registered: December 16, 2004 Expiration Date: March 4, 2024	TX., United States of America
L L and Design RN: 1387646 AN: M1364942	Int'l Class: 25 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) boots; footwear	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 15, 2013 Registered: July 31, 2013 Expiration Date: April 15, 2023	LUCCHESE, INC. 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, 79906, EL PASO, TX., United States of America
L L and Design RN: 1387645 AN: M1364940	Int'l Class: 18 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 18) handbags, handbags, purses [handbags]; purses, purses; wallets, pocket wallets	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 15, 2013 Registered: July 31, 2013 Expiration Date: April 15, 2023	LUCCHESE, INC. 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, 79906, EL PASO, TX., United States of America
LUCCHESE RN: 496755 AN: M194698	Int'l Class: 25 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) dresses, footwear, headgear, particularly boots and shoes all included in this class.	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: March 25, 1994 Registered: July 6, 1995 Expiration Date: March 25, 2024	LUCCHESE, INC. 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, 79906, EL PASO, TX., United States of America

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
LUCCHESE INTERNATIONAL and Design *International* RN: 810157 AN: M612213	Int'l Class: 25 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) footwear, namely boots and shoes.	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: July 29, 2003 Registered: October 16, 2003 Expiration Date: July 29, 2023	LUCCHESE, INC. 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, 79906, EL PASO, TX., United States of America
RN: 810158 AN: M612214 Disclaimer: Spanish: QUALITY AND DISTINCTION SINCE 1883	Int'l Class: 25 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) footwear, namely boots and shoes.	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: July 29, 2003 Registered: October 16, 2003 Expiration Date: July 29, 2023	LUCCHESE, INC. 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, 79906, EL PASO, TX., United States of America
RN: 1316237 AN: M1275614	Int'l Class: 25 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) boots and shoes	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: May 21, 2012 Registered: September 28, 2012 Expiration Date: May 21, 2032	LUCCHESE, INC. 40 WALTER JONES BOULEVARD, 79906, EL PASO, TX., United States of America

RECORDED: 03/21/2023